Stanly County
Miscellaneous Records, 1841-1965
4 Fibredex Boxes

C.R.089.928.2
accounts of Hearne and Davis 1849-1851
accounts of Heulin and Crowell 1858
account of Norwood Manufacturing Company with the Concord
National Bank, Concord, N.C. 1898-1902
accounts and correspondence of J.T. Biles (documents include
Civil War related materials) 1860-1869
agreement between George Crump and W.A. Marks concerning
the hire of Crump's grandson 1884
appearance docket, September Term 1842
appointment of Preston W. Wooley as Deputy Clerk of the Court
of Equity 1851
appointment of James D. Hearne as Deputy Clerk of the Court of
Equity 1856
apprentice bonds and records 1845-1903
bill of sale, C.G. Kittrell to Charles E. Myers 1943
bill of sale, Tom Osteen to Wade Lambert 1946

booklet, "A Popular Treatise on Drunkenness and the Opium
Habit and Their Successful Treatment with the Double Chloride of

Gold, The Only Cure" (see estate of C.C. Foreman, 1890) 1890
civil action concerning the selection of a site for the county seat of

Stanly County 1841-1842
civil trial and state trial dockets, September Term 1841
civil docket (no date) n.d.
state docket, Fall Term, 1846 (rough) 1846
civil and state trial dockets, Fall Term 1852
civil trial docket, December (Special) Term 1856
civil trial and state trial dockets, Fall Term 1857
civil trial docket, Spring Term 1873
criminal docket, Spring Term 1873

C.R.089.928.3
chattel mortgages 1893-1941

1864, 1874, 1893, 1909,
coroners' inquests 1910



correspondence to Clerk of Court from John Livingston, editor of

the Law Register, concerning list of lawyers

correspondence, C.W. Wooley to A.C. Freeman, concerning court

transcript

correspondence, W.H. Worth to S.H. Melton
correspondence, K.M. Dillon of American Herb Company to a
justice of the peace concerning accounts against P.W. Barbee
county accounts

county bonds

county refunding bond

discharge record of McDurwood W. Russell

election returns

equity trial docket

financial bulletin, Central Methodist Church

governor's orders appointing judges to hold terms of court
grand jury reports

homestead and personal property exemptions

in re: custody of Ada Wall

in re: Fred Long, juvenile

C.R.089.928.4

insolvent debtors

justices civil docket

leases, agreements, and contracts

list of jurors

lunacy records

marriage license, R.J. Moss and Bettie Little

militia records

minute docket, September Term

notice to Ellen Safley (alias Ellen Hinson) to appear before the
Clerk of Court

notice to S.A. Saleeby concerning removing deceased child from
burial site

pardon of John Atkins

pardon of Paul Barringer by Governor John M. Morehead
pardon of Ravis Burris

performance bond of James L. Gaines and John H. Montgomery
petitions for appointments of justices of the peace

petitions for restoration of citizenship

1867

1881
1891

1920

no date, 1841-1868

1896
1907
1949
1865, 1877
1867
1920-1921

1888, 1909, 1911

1846-1910
1870-1938
1883
1919

1842-1866
1891
1922-1961
1865
1851-1912
1884

no date, [1865]
1842

1890

1920
1908
1844
1909
1848

1874, 1878, 1882, 1887
1844, 1893, 1904



C.R.089.928.5

petitions for writs of habeas corpus

petition of Matthias Lorch for citizenship

petition to discontinue ferry

petitions to legitimate

petition to pardon Henry L. Beverly

portion of an account ledger (pp. 161-180)

powers of attorney

promissory note, D. Carpenter and A. Beard to Jacob Earnheart
promissory note, Jarret Carter to David Kendall

promissory note, William R. Howell and wife to J. J. Howell and
wife

oaths of officials

receipts on compromise, G. W. Crowell to T. J. Crowell

reports of marriage licenses issued

resolution on the death of Hampton R. West

school records

separation agreements

solicitors' reports

superior court minutes

treasurer's book of the town of Big Lick

1846, 1863-1865, 1909,

1912
1885
1866
1851, 1865
1883
1891-1894
1857-1985
1843
1849

1949
1874-1924
1870, 1875

1900, 1903, 1904

no date
1853-1923
1924-1964
1886-1914
1870
1913-1919



