Stanly County Miscellaneous Records, 1841-1965 4 Fibredex Boxes

C.R.089.928.2

accounts of Hearne and Davis	1849-1851
accounts of Heulin and Crowell	1858
account of Norwood Manufacturing Company with the Concord	
National Bank, Concord, N.C.	1898-1902
accounts and correspondence of J.T. Biles (documents include	
Civil War related materials)	1860-1869
agreement between George Crump and W.A. Marks concerning	1004
the hire of Crump's grandson	1884
appearance docket, September Term	1842
appointment of Preston W. Wooley as Deputy Clerk of the Court	1051
of Equity	1851
appointment of James D. Hearne as Deputy Clerk of the Court of	107.
Equity	1856
apprentice bonds and records	1845-1903
bill of sale, C.G. Kittrell to Charles E. Myers	1943
bill of sale, Tom Osteen to Wade Lambert	1946
booklet, "A Popular Treatise on Drunkenness and the Opium	
Habit and Their Successful Treatment with the Double Chloride of	1000
Gold, The Only Cure" (see estate of C.C. Foreman, 1890)	1890
civil action concerning the selection of a site for the county seat of	1041 1042
Stanly County	1841-1842
civil trial and state trial dockets, September Term	1841
civil docket (no date)	n.d.
state docket, Fall Term, 1846 (rough)	1846
civil and state trial dockets, Fall Term	1852
civil trial docket, December (Special) Term	1856
civil trial and state trial dockets, Fall Term	1857
civil trial docket, Spring Term	1873
criminal docket, Spring Term	1873

C.R.089.928.3

chattel mortgages	1893-1941
	1864, 1874, 1893, 1909,
coroners' inquests	1910

correspondence to Clerk of Court from John Livingston, editor of the Law Register, concerning list of lawyers	1867
correspondence, C.W. Wooley to A.C. Freeman, concerning court	1007
transcript	1881
correspondence, W.H. Worth to S.H. Melton	1891
correspondence, K.M. Dillon of American Herb Company to a	
justice of the peace concerning accounts against P.W. Barbee	1920
county accounts	no date, 1841-1868
county bonds	1896
county refunding bond	1907
discharge record of McDurwood W. Russell	1949
election returns	1865, 1877
equity trial docket	1867
financial bulletin, Central Methodist Church	1920-1921
governor's orders appointing judges to hold terms of court	1888, 1909, 1911
grand jury reports	1846-1910
homestead and personal property exemptions	1870-1938
in re: custody of Ada Wall	1883
in re: Fred Long, juvenile	1919
C.R.089.928.4	
C.R.089.928.4 insolvent debtors	1842-1866
	1891
insolvent debtors justices civil docket leases, agreements, and contracts	1891 1922-1961
insolvent debtors justices civil docket	1891 1922-1961 1865
insolvent debtors justices civil docket leases, agreements, and contracts list of jurors lunacy records	1891 1922-1961 1865 1851-1912
insolvent debtors justices civil docket leases, agreements, and contracts list of jurors lunacy records marriage license, R.J. Moss and Bettie Little	1891 1922-1961 1865
insolvent debtors justices civil docket leases, agreements, and contracts list of jurors lunacy records marriage license, R.J. Moss and Bettie Little militia records	1891 1922-1961 1865 1851-1912 1884 no date, [1865]
insolvent debtors justices civil docket leases, agreements, and contracts list of jurors lunacy records marriage license, R.J. Moss and Bettie Little militia records minute docket, September Term	1891 1922-1961 1865 1851-1912 1884
insolvent debtors justices civil docket leases, agreements, and contracts list of jurors lunacy records marriage license, R.J. Moss and Bettie Little militia records minute docket, September Term notice to Ellen Safley (alias Ellen Hinson) to appear before the	1891 1922-1961 1865 1851-1912 1884 no date, [1865] 1842
insolvent debtors justices civil docket leases, agreements, and contracts list of jurors lunacy records marriage license, R.J. Moss and Bettie Little militia records minute docket, September Term notice to Ellen Safley (alias Ellen Hinson) to appear before the Clerk of Court	1891 1922-1961 1865 1851-1912 1884 no date, [1865]
insolvent debtors justices civil docket leases, agreements, and contracts list of jurors lunacy records marriage license, R.J. Moss and Bettie Little militia records minute docket, September Term notice to Ellen Safley (alias Ellen Hinson) to appear before the Clerk of Court notice to S.A. Saleeby concerning removing deceased child from	1891 1922-1961 1865 1851-1912 1884 no date, [1865] 1842
insolvent debtors justices civil docket leases, agreements, and contracts list of jurors lunacy records marriage license, R.J. Moss and Bettie Little militia records minute docket, September Term notice to Ellen Safley (alias Ellen Hinson) to appear before the Clerk of Court notice to S.A. Saleeby concerning removing deceased child from burial site	1891 1922-1961 1865 1851-1912 1884 no date, [1865] 1842
insolvent debtors justices civil docket leases, agreements, and contracts list of jurors lunacy records marriage license, R.J. Moss and Bettie Little militia records minute docket, September Term notice to Ellen Safley (alias Ellen Hinson) to appear before the Clerk of Court notice to S.A. Saleeby concerning removing deceased child from burial site pardon of John Atkins	1891 1922-1961 1865 1851-1912 1884 no date, [1865] 1842 1890
insolvent debtors justices civil docket leases, agreements, and contracts list of jurors lunacy records marriage license, R.J. Moss and Bettie Little militia records minute docket, September Term notice to Ellen Safley (alias Ellen Hinson) to appear before the Clerk of Court notice to S.A. Saleeby concerning removing deceased child from burial site pardon of John Atkins pardon of Paul Barringer by Governor John M. Morehead	1891 1922-1961 1865 1851-1912 1884 no date, [1865] 1842 1890
insolvent debtors justices civil docket leases, agreements, and contracts list of jurors lunacy records marriage license, R.J. Moss and Bettie Little militia records minute docket, September Term notice to Ellen Safley (alias Ellen Hinson) to appear before the Clerk of Court notice to S.A. Saleeby concerning removing deceased child from burial site pardon of John Atkins pardon of Paul Barringer by Governor John M. Morehead pardon of Ravis Burris	1891 1922-1961 1865 1851-1912 1884 no date, [1865] 1842 1890 1920 1908 1844 1909
insolvent debtors justices civil docket leases, agreements, and contracts list of jurors lunacy records marriage license, R.J. Moss and Bettie Little militia records minute docket, September Term notice to Ellen Safley (alias Ellen Hinson) to appear before the Clerk of Court notice to S.A. Saleeby concerning removing deceased child from burial site pardon of John Atkins pardon of Paul Barringer by Governor John M. Morehead pardon of Ravis Burris performance bond of James L. Gaines and John H. Montgomery	1891 1922-1961 1865 1851-1912 1884 no date, [1865] 1842 1890 1920 1908 1844 1909 1848
insolvent debtors justices civil docket leases, agreements, and contracts list of jurors lunacy records marriage license, R.J. Moss and Bettie Little militia records minute docket, September Term notice to Ellen Safley (alias Ellen Hinson) to appear before the Clerk of Court notice to S.A. Saleeby concerning removing deceased child from burial site pardon of John Atkins pardon of Paul Barringer by Governor John M. Morehead pardon of Ravis Burris	1891 1922-1961 1865 1851-1912 1884 no date, [1865] 1842 1890 1920 1908 1844 1909

C.R.089.928.5

	1846, 1863-1865, 1909,
petitions for writs of habeas corpus	1912
petition of Matthias Lorch for citizenship	1885
petition to discontinue ferry	1866
petitions to legitimate	1851, 1865
petition to pardon Henry L. Beverly	1883
portion of an account ledger (pp. 161-180)	1891-1894
powers of attorney	1857-1985
promissory note, D. Carpenter and A. Beard to Jacob Earnheart	1843
promissory note, Jarret Carter to David Kendall	1849
promissory note, William R. Howell and wife to J. J. Howell and	
wife	1949
oaths of officials	1874-1924
receipts on compromise, G. W. Crowell to T. J. Crowell	1870, 1875
reports of marriage licenses issued	1900, 1903, 1904
resolution on the death of Hampton R. West	no date
school records	1853-1923
separation agreements	1924-1964
solicitors' reports	1886-1914
superior court minutes	1870
treasurer's book of the town of Big Lick	1913-1919